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Breakdown of Interest Eamings by Fund )

MONTHLY COMPARISON ANNUAL COMPARISON
MONTHLY MONTHLY MONTHLY ANNUAL
BUDGETED  INTEREST  MONTHLY  INTEREST  MONTH-END  MONTHLY  BUDGETED  INTEREST
INTEREST  EARNINGS % % OF BALANCE % OF INTEREST  EARNINGS YTD % YTD %
EARNINGS  September  INCREASE  PORTFOLIO September PORTFOLIO ~ EARNINGS YTD INCREASE ~ PORTFOLIO
EYE23 2022 (DECREASE) HOLDINGS 2022 HOLDINGS  EYE23-YTD EYE23 (DECREASE)  HOLDINGS
$15,785 $11510  -27.09% 5.14% 13,563,442 481% $45518 $32,311 -29.02% 567%
$4,167 §4,253 2.08% 1.90% 4,244,485 1.51% $12,500 $11,800 -5.60% 2.07%
$4,167 §7,672 84.13% 3.43% 8,171,866 2.90% $12,500 $13,623 8.98% 2.39%
N/A $41  100.00% 0.02% 4,519,537 1.60% N/A $126 100.00% 0.02%
N/A $4,338  100.00% 1.94% 23,669,058 8.36% N/A $13.683 100.00% 2.40%
$208 $862  313.94% 0.39% 650,535 0.23% $625 $2,005 235.16% 0.37%
$42 $1,358  3159.30% 0.61% 1,485,855 0.53% $125 $3,769 2915.39% 0.66%
N/A $0  100.00% 0.00% (8,371) 0.00% N/A $0 100.00% 0.00%
$0 $1,204 0.00% 0.54% 1,288,272 0.46% $0 $7,553 0.00% 1.33%
N/A $3  100.00% 0.00% 2,851 0.00% N/A $6 100.00% 0.00%
$625 $263  -57.03% 0.12% 1,543,592 0.56% $1,875 $792 -57.76% 0.14%
$10,000 $37,964  279.64% 16.97% 30,740,372 14.10% $30,000 $97,570 22523% 17.13%
§4,167 58,167 96.01% 3.65% 8,617,174 3.068% $12,500 $23,024 84.19% 4.04%
N/A $13,721  100.00% 6.13% 13,734,843 4.87% NIA $37,595 100.00% 6.60%
§5,833 $6,872 17.81% 3.07% 7,238,909 2.57% $17,500 $18,557 6.04% 3.26%
$25,000 §15,101  -39.60% 6.75% 14,871,848 5.28% $75,000 $42,142 -43.85% 7.39%
N/A 51,576 100.00% 0.70% 942,861 0.33% N/A $3,902 100.00% 0.69%
$68,333 §31,484  -46.03% 14.07% 64,228,997 22.79% $100,000 $86,656 -13.34% 15.22%
$1,250 $57,141  4471.24% 25.54% 54,698,692 19.41% $3,750 $130,429 3378.11% 22.90%
$833 $806 3.34% 0.36% 806,925 0.29% $2,500 $2,227 -10.93% 0.39%
$2,000 $11,579  478.93% 517% 10,104,335 3,50% $120,000 $19,955 100.00% 3.50%
$167 $927 0.00% 0.41% 928,659 0.33% N/A $2,535 100.00% 0.45%
$2,083 $5931  184.70% 2.65% 5,911,539 2.10% $6,250 $16,448 163.17% 2,89%
N/A $51  100.00% 0.02% 50,907 0.02% N/A $142 100.00% 0.02%
N/A $10  100.00% 0.00% 9,806 0.00% N/A $27 100.00% 0.00%
N/A $930  100.00% 0.42% 928,031 0.33% N/A $2,680 100.00% 0.45%
T $134660  $223768 66.17% 100.00% 281,835,023 100.00% $440,643 $560,617 29.25% 100.00%

City funds are invested in interest bearing accounts and investment securities, as directed by the City's Investment Policy. Rates of return on these investments relate directly to current Treasury and Money
Market rates. Total funds on deposit of $281.84 million as of 09/30/22 are represented by warking capital cash balances of all City funds of approximately $91.35 million, outstanding encumbrances of $96.95

million, Genera! Obligation Bond proceeds of $36.94 million, NUA revenue bond proceeds of $8.38 million, NMA bond proceeds of $38.42 million, and UNP TIF reserve amounts of $9.8 million.




LIST BY TYPE

“*Checking

BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA
**Subtotal

**Mongy Market

BANCFIRST-NUA
BANCFIRST-NMA Room Tax
BANCFIRST-NUA Water
BANCFIRST-NUA Clean Water
BANCFIRST-NMA PSST
BANCFIRST-NMA Norman Forward
BANCFIRST-NMA ERP Financing
BANK OF OKLAHOMA UNP TIF
BANK OF OKLAHOMA ARPA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-Westwood
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-CW
BANK OF OKLAHOMA

BANK OF OKLAHOMA

BANK OF OKLAHOMA-SW
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-Misty Lake
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2015
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2019A
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2018B
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2020A
BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2021

“*Subtotal

*Sweep/Overnight

BANK OF OKLAHOMA
BANK OF OKLAHOMA PORTFOLIO

**Certificate of Deposit

FIRST FIDELITY BANK
GREAT NATIONS BANK
VALLIANCE BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
**Subtotal

INVESTMENT BY TYPE

SEC. NO. PURCHASED MATURITY

GEN'L DEP.
WARRANTS PAYABL
PAYROLL

E

COURT BOND REFUNDS

INSURANCE CLAIMS
LOCK BOX

RETURN CHECKS
PARKS

FLEXIBLE SPENDING

CDBG-CV

MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MK7.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.
MONEY MKT.

ICS ACCT
SHORT TERM

CcD
cD
CcD
CD

**U.8. Treasury Securities/Agency Securities

US T-Note
FHLB
FFCB
FHLMC
FNMA

US T-Note
FHLMC
FHLB

US T-Note
FFCB
FMAC
FHLB

US T-Note
FFCB
FHLB

Us 7-STRIPS

**Subtotal

“TOTAL™

912796YF0O
313381BR&6
3133EMKUS
3134GXGQ1
3135G05T6
9128284X5
3134GW7KB
3130A3VC5E
91282CBNO
3133ENLF5
31422XYB2
3130A8HK2
91282CCT6
3133ENEJS
3130A3GES
912833LU2

09/30/21
08/30/21
11/30/21
12/28/21

06/30/22
12131149
01/29/21
01/29/214
11/30/21
08/29/21
04/29/22
1213119
06/30/21
01/28/22
05/23/22
11/30/21
01/31/22
06/30/22
01/28/22
08/31/22

09/30/22
09/30/22
11/30/22
12/28/22

10/25/22
12/09/22
12114422
12/15/22
08/18/23
08/31/23
11/03/23
12/08/23
12/28/23
01/18/24
05/02/124
06/14/24
08/15/24
11/18/24
12113124
02/15/26

September 30, 2022
YIELD

0.05%

0.25%

0.37%
0.06%
0.37%
0.06%
0.37%
0.37%
0.37%
0.01%
0.25%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.06%
0.05%
0.25%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.25%
0.26%

1.11%
0.01%

0.45%
0.45%
0.15%
0.25%

2.04%
1.61%
0.11%
0.06%
0.48%
2.75%
2.40%
1.62%
0.13%
1.17%
2.59%
0.70%
1.27%
3.15%
1.41%
3.38%

EARNED
INTEREST COST MARKET

$1,505.22 $43,736,376.52 $43,736,376.52
($877,347.37) ($877,347.37)

($4,585,059.04) ($4,585,059.04)
§146,447 49 $146,447.49

($528,303.27) ($528,303.27)
$2,172,666.20 $2,172,665.20

(85,906.59) ($5,906.59)
$0.00 $0.00

($6,073.29) ($6,073.29)
$41.14 _ $201198.76 $201.198.76
$1,546.36 $40,253,998.41 $40,253,998.41
$604.76 $1,128,315.58 $1,128,315.58
$179.25 $36,124.44 $36,124.44
$5,014.76 $6,325,638.99 $6,325,638.99
$648.21 $927,854.94 $927,854.94
$7,661.97 $7,891,751.73 $7,991,751.73
$32,397.51 $28,893,389.85 $28,893,385.85
$1,006.03 §1,500,007.87 $1,500,007.87
$11,340.56 $9,798,084.68 $9,798,084.68
$4,336.39 $21,108,118.18 $21,108,118.18
$268.57 $0.00 $0.00
$0.51 $12,430.76 $12,430.76
$1.35 $32,005.73 $32,095.73
$5.60 $136,335.39 $136,335.39
$0.00 $6.77 $6.77
$122.35 $595,562.28 $696,562.28
$26.99 $523,209.25 $523,209.25
$192.82 $4,671,715.26 $4,671,715.26
$530.51 $12,498,744 06 §12,498,744.06
$1,177.23 $5,583,939.43 $5,583,839.43
$2,806.62 $13,661,573.38 $13,661,573.38
$68,311.99 $115,425,88857  $115,425,888.57
$2,107.87 $2,332,593.80 $2,332,593.80
$1,157.18 $661,541.88 $661,541,88
$31.25 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
$114.58 $250,000,00 $250,000.00
$31.26 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
$52.08 $260 000.00 $250,000.00
$229.16 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00
20,781.26 12,500,000.00 $12,444,300.86
10,936.82 8,100,000.00 $8,073,513.00
465.30 5,005,000.00 $4,974,069.10
911.66 8,000,000.00 $7,945,280.00
2,609.17 6,500,000.00 $6,269,185.00
2,072.68 8,500,000.00 $8,387,205.00
13,129.62 6,788,000.00 $6,497,066.32
8,932.98 6,500,000.00 $6,349,005.00
1,363.82 9,000,000.00 $8,866,540.00
7,272.48 7,500,000.00 $7,191,376.00
16,238.83 7,528,000.00 $7,343,488.72
3,748.54 6,240,000.00 $5,974,363.20
7,729.07 7,500,000.00 $6,977,925.00
31,412.46 12,500,000.00 $11,638,625.00
3,048.46 2,500,000.00 $2,417,000.00
19,781.98 7,500,000.00 $6,797,925.00

150,41513 122,161,000.00  $118,145,866.20
223,767.69 281,835,022 66  $275,487,295.06

The Governmental Accounting Standards Board requires the reporting of market values of investment securities. These market values represent the amount of money
the security would sell for on the open markst, if cash flow demands were such that the security had to be sold, The City of Nomman purchases investment securities
with the intent of holding them ta maturity, as stated in the City's Investment Policy. Only in exceptional circumstances would securities be sold before their maturity,
due to cash flow demands or favorable market conditions.



