DATE:

October 11, 2022

TO:

City Council

FROM: REVIEWED BY: PREPARED BY:

Anthony Francisco, Director of Finance Clint Mercer, Chief Accountant Debbie Whitaker, Municipal Accountant III

SUBJECT:

Breakdown of Interest Earnings by Fund

MONTHLY	COMPARISON
MOUNTIF	COMPANISON

ANNUAL COMPARISON

<u>FUND</u>	MONTHLY BUDGETED INTEREST EARNINGS FYE23	MONTHLY INTEREST EARNINGS September 2022	MONTHLY % INCREASE (DECREASE)	MONTHLY INTEREST % OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS	MONTH-END BALANCE September 2022	MONTHLY % OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS	ANNUAL BUDGETED INTEREST EARNINGS EYE23-YTD	INTEREST EARNINGS YTD EYE23	YTD % INCREASE (DECREASE)	YTD % PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS
GENERAL FUND	\$15,785	\$11,510	-27.09%	5.14%	13,553,442	4.81%	\$45,518	\$32,311	-29.02%	5.67%
NET REVENUE STABILIZATION	\$4,167	\$4,253	2.08%	1.90%	4,244,485	1.51%	\$12,500	\$11,800	-5.60%	2.07%
PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX FUND	\$4,167	\$7,672	84.13%	3.43%	8,171,866	2.90%	\$12,500	\$13,623	8.98%	2.39%
HOUSING	N/A	\$41	100.00%	0.02%	4,519,537	1.60%	N/A	\$126	100.00%	0.02%
SPECIAL GRANTS FUND	N/A	\$4,338	100.00%	1.94%	23,569,058	8.36%	N/A	\$13.683	100.00%	2.40%
ROOM TAX FUND	\$208	\$862	313.94%	0.39%	650,535	0.23%	\$625	\$2,095	235.16%	0.37%
SEIZURES	\$42	\$1,358	3159.30%	0.61%	1,485,855	0.53%	\$125	\$3,769	2915.39%	0.66%
CLEET FUND	N/A	\$0	100.00%	0.00%	(8,371)	0.00%	N/A	\$0	100.00%	0.00%
TRANSIT & PARKING FUND	\$0	\$1,204	0.00%	0.54%	1,288,272	0.46%	\$0	\$7,553	0.00%	1.33%
ART IN PUBLIC PLACES FUND	N/A	\$3	100.00%	0.00%	2,851	0.00%	N/A	\$6	100.00%	0.00%
WESTWOOD FUND	\$625	\$269	-57.03%	0.12%	1,543,592	0.55%	\$1,875	\$792	-57.76%	0.14%
WATER FUND	\$10,000	\$37,964	279.64%	16.97%	39,740,372	14.10%	\$30,000	\$97,570	225.23%	17.13%
WASTEWATER FUND	\$4,167	\$8,167	96.01%	3.65%	8,617,174	3.06%	\$12,500	\$23,024	84.19%	4.04%
SEWER MAINTENANCE FUND	N/A	\$13,721	100.00%	6.13%	13,734,843	4.87%	N/A	\$37,595	100.00%	6.60%
DEVELOPMENT EXCISE	\$5,833	\$6,872	17.81%	3.07%	7,238,909	2.57%	\$17,500	\$18,557	6.04%	3.26%
SANITATION FUND	\$25,000	\$15,101	-39.60%	6.75%	14,871,849	5,28%	\$75,000	\$42,112	-43.85%	7.39%
RISK MANAGEMENT FUND	N/A	\$1,576	100.00%	0.70%	942,861	0.33%	N/A	\$3,902	100.00%	0.69%
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	\$58,333	\$31,484	-46.03%	14.07%	64,228,997	22.79%	\$100,000	\$86,656	-13.34%	15.22%
NORMAN FORWARD SALES TAX	\$1,250	\$57,141	4471.24%	25.54%	54,698,692	19.41%	\$3,750	\$130,429	3378.11%	22.90%
PARKLAND FUND	\$833	\$806	-3.34%	0.36%	806,925	0.29%	\$2,500	\$2,227	-10.93%	0.39%
UNP TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT	\$2,000	\$11,579	478.93%	5.17%	10,104,335	3,59%	\$120,000	\$19,955	100.00%	3.50%
CENTER CITY TAX INCREMENT DIST	\$167	\$927	0.00%	0.41%	928,659	0.33%	N/A	\$2,535	100.00%	0.45%
SINKING FUND	\$2,083	\$5,931	184.70%	2.65%	5,911,539	2.10%	\$6,250	\$16,448	163.17%	2.89%
SITE IMPROVEMENT FUND	N/A	\$51	100.00%	0.02%	50,907	0.02%	N/A	\$142	100.00%	0.02%
TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS	N/A	\$10	100.00%	0.00%	9,806	0.00%	N/A	\$27	100.00%	0.00%
ARTERIAL ROAD FUND	N/A	\$930	100.00%	0.42%	928,031	0.33%	N/A	\$2,580	100.00%	0.45%
	\$404 CCC	\$223,768	66.17%	100.00%	281.835.023	100.00%	\$440.643	\$569,517	29.25%	100.00%
	\$134,660	\$223,768	00.17%	100.00%	201,035,023	100.00%	9440,043	4009/01/	25.25%	100.00%

City funds are invested in interest bearing accounts and investment securities, as directed by the City's Investment Policy. Rates of return on these investments relate directly to current Treasury and Money Market rates. Total funds on deposit of \$281.84 million as of 09/30/22 are represented by working capital cash balances of all City funds of approximately \$91.35 million, outstanding encumbrances of \$96.95 million, General Obligation Bond proceeds of \$36.94 million, NUA revenue bond proceeds of \$8.38 million, NMA bond proceeds of \$38.42 million, and UNP TIF reserve amounts of \$9.8 million.

## INVESTMENT BY TYPE

Sentember 30, 2022

			September 30,	2022	EARNED		
LIST BY TYPE	SEC. NO.	PURCHASED	MATURITY	YIELD	INTEREST	COST	MARKET
**Checking							
BANK OF OKLAHOMA **Subtotal	GEN'L DEP. WARRANTS P. PAYROLL COURT BOND INSURANCE C LOCK BOX RETURN CHEC PARKS FLEXIBLE SPE CDBG-CV	REFUNDS LAIMS CKS		0.05%	\$1,505.22 \$41.14 \$1,546.36	\$43,736,376.52 (\$877,347.37) (\$4,585,059.04) \$146,447.49 (\$528,303.27) \$2,172,665.20 (\$5,906.59) \$0.00 (\$6,073.29) \$201,198.76 \$40,253,998.41	\$43,736,376.52 (\$877,347.37) (\$4,585,059.04) \$146,447.49 (\$528,303.27) \$2,172,665.20 (\$5,906.59) \$0.00 (\$6,073.29) \$201,198.76
**Money Market							
BANCFIRST-NUA BANCFIRST-NUA Water BANCFIRST-NUA Water BANCFIRST-NUA Clean Water BANCFIRST-NUA Clean Water BANCFIRST-NMA PSST BANCFIRST-NMA Norman Forward BANCFIRST-NMA ERP Financing BANK OF OKLAHOMA UNP TIF BANK OF OKLAHOMA -Westwood BANK OF OKLAHOMA-Westwood BANK OF OKLAHOMA-BANK BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2019 BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2015 BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2019B BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2019B BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2020A BANK OF OKLAHOMA-2021	MONEY MKT.			0.37% 0.06% 0.37% 0.06% 0.37% 0.37% 0.01% 0.25% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05% 0.05%	\$604.76 \$179.25 \$5,014.76 \$548.21 \$7,661.97 \$32,397.51 \$1,096.03 \$11,340.56 \$4,336.39 \$268.57 \$0.51 \$1.35 \$5.60 \$0.00 \$122.35 \$26.99 \$192.82 \$530.51 \$1,177.23 \$2,806.62	\$1,128,315.58 \$36,124.44 \$6,325,638.99 \$927,854.94 \$7,991,751.73 \$28,893,388.85 \$1,500,007.87,988,084.68 \$21,108,118.18 \$0.00 \$12,430.76 \$32,995.73 \$136,335.39 \$6.77 \$595,562.28 \$523,299.25 \$4,671,715.26 \$12,488,744.06 \$5,583,939.43 \$13,661,573.38	\$1,128,315.58 \$36,124.44 \$6,325,638.99 \$227,654.94 \$7,991,751.73 \$28,893,388.85 \$1,500,007.87 \$9,798,064.68 \$21,108,118.18 \$0.00 \$12,430.76 \$32,995.73 \$136,335.39 \$6.77 \$595,562.28 \$523,299.25 \$4,671,715.26 \$12,498,744.06 \$5,583,939.43 \$13,661,573.38
**Sweep/Overnight							
BANK OF OKLAHOMA BANK OF OKLAHOMA PORTFOLIO	ICS ACCT SHORT TERM			1.11% 0.01%	\$2,107.87 \$1,157.18	\$2,332,593.80 \$661,541.88	\$2,332,593.80 \$661,541.88
**Certificate of Deposit							
FIRST FIDELITY BANK GREAT NATIONS BANK VALLIANCE BANK FIRST NATIONAL BANK **Subtotal	CD CD CD	09/30/21 09/30/21 11/30/21 12/28/21	09/30/22 09/30/22 11/30/22 12/28/22	0.45% 0.45% 0.15% 0.25%	\$31.25 \$114.58 \$31.25 \$52.08 \$229.16	\$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$1,000,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$250,000.00 \$1,000,000.00
**U.S. Treasury Securities/Agency Se	curities						
US T-Note FHLB FFCB FHLMC FNMA US T-Note FHLMC FHLB US T-Note FFCB FMAC FHLB US T-Note FFCB FMAC FHLB US T-Note FFLB US T-Note FFCB FMLB US T-Note	912796YF0 313381BR5 3133EMKU5 3134GXGQ1 3134GXGQ1 3134GXG5 9128284X5 3134GW7K6 3130A3WC5 91282CBN0 3133ENLF5 31422XYB2 3130A8HK2 91282CT6 3133ENEJ5 3130A3GE8 912833LU2	06/30/22 12/31/19 01/29/21 11/30/21 11/30/21 06/29/21 04/29/22 12/31/19 06/30/21 01/28/22 05/23/22 11/30/21 01/31/22 06/30/22 01/28/22 08/31/22	10/25/22 12/09/22 12/14/22 12/14/22 12/15/22 08/18/23 08/31/23 11/03/23 12/08/23 12/08/23 01/18/24 05/02/24 06/14/24 08/15/24 11/18/24 12/13/24 02/15/25	2.04% 1.61% 0.11% 0.06% 0.48% 2.75% 2.40% 1.62% 0.13% 0.17% 2.59% 0.70% 1.27% 3.15% 1.41% 3.38%	20,781.25 10,936.82 455.30 911.66 2,609.17 2,072.68 13,129.62 8,932.98 1,353.82 7,272.49 16,238.83 3,748.54 7,729.07 31,412.46 3,048.46	12,500,000.00 8,100,000.00 5,005,000.00 8,000,000.00 6,500,000.00 6,500,000.00 6,788,000.00 6,500,000.00 7,500,000.00 7,528,000.00 7,528,000.00 12,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 7,500,000.00 12,500,000.00	\$12,444,300.86 \$8,073,613.00 \$4,974,069.10 \$7,945,280.00 \$6,269,185.00 \$8,387,205.00 \$6,349,005.00 \$8,865,540.00 \$7,191,375.00 \$7,343,488.72 \$5,974.363.20 \$6,977,925.00 \$11,638,625.00 \$2,417,000.00 \$6,797,925.00
**Subtotal					150,415.13	122,161,000.00	\$118,145,866.20
**TOTAL**					223,767.69	281,835,022.66	\$275,487,295.06

The Governmental Accounting Standards Board requires the reporting of market values of investment securities. These market values represent the amount of money the security would sell for on the open market, if cash flow demands were such that the security had to be sold. The City of Norman purchases investment securities with the Intent of holding them to maturity, as stated in the City's Investment Policy. Only in exceptional circumstances would securities be sold before their maturity, due to cash flow demands or favorable market conditions.